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                 This is to inform the students of 3rd and 4th EEE that there will be a Virtual Industrial 

visit on 07-10-2020 to “Solar PV Manufacturing Unit”. Hence, all the aforementioned students 

are expected to attend without fail.  

 

           

                                
                Dr G Naveen Kumar 

                                                   HOD - EEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Virtual Industrial Visit: Solar PV Module Manufacturing Unit 

Date of Visit: 7th October 2020 
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S.No. Name of the Student Roll No. 
Present/Absent 

1.  S.CHELSI VEDA SAHITHI 17HP1A0201 Present 

2.  KALIVARAPU DEEPIKA 17HP1A0202 Present 

3.  KATIKI JYOTHI 17HP1A0205 Present 

4.  KAJOL VIJAYA JASHNAVI 17HP1A0206 Present 

5.  MATANGI KIRANMAI 17HP1A0207 Present 

6.  M.LAKSHMI KOUSALYA 17HP1A0208 Present 

7.  AKULA LAKSHMI PRASANNA 17HP1A0209 Present 

8.  HALAVATH PRAGNA  17HP1A0211 Present 

9.  KAKOLLU PRATHIMA 17HP1A0212 Present 

10.  UPPUTOORI PRATYUSHA 17HP1A0213 Present 

11.  KASARABADA PRIYANKA 17HP1A0214 Present 

12.  R.P.N.S PRASANNA 17HP1A0215 Present 

13.  A.S.S.CHITKALA 17HP1A0216 Present 

14.  K.SPANDANA 17HP1A0217 Present 

15.  P.SUMASREE 17HP1A0219 Present 

16.  KOLAVENTY SUSMITHA 17HP1A0220 Present 

17.  SANDIRI VISHNU PRIYA 17HP1A0221 Present 

18.  TIRUMALASETTI YAMINI 17HP1A0222 Present 

19.  KOTTI YOGINI 17HP1A0223 Present 

20.  CHAPPIDI AJAY 17HP1A0224 Present 

21.  MEDAGAM ASHOK REDDY 17HP1A0225 Present 

22.  G.BASIL NIRMAL KUMAR 17HP1A0226 Present 

23.  NEELA BHANU PRAKASH 17HP1A0227 Present 

24.  VAKA GOWRY SHANKAR 17HP1A0228 Present 

25.  K.INDRASENA REDDY 17HP1A0229 Present 

26.  SWARNA KRISHNA VAMSI 17HP1A0231 Present 

27.  S.LAKSHMI NISHANTH 17HP1A0232 Present 

28.  SK.MUBASHERUDDIN 17HP1A0233 Absent 

29.  CH.PAUL BHAKT SINGH 17HP1A0235 Present 

30.  P.PRABHU SUSHANTH 17HP1A0236 Present 

31.  N.PRASHANTH KUMAR 17HP1A0238 Present 

32.  BATCHU PRAVEEN 17HP1A0239 Absent 

33.  MAGANTI RAGHU 17HP1A0241 Absent 

34.  KODISETTY RAKESH 17HP1A0243 Absent 

35.  PARUVU RAVITEJA 17HP1A0244 Present 

36.  B.S.V.PAVAN KALYAN 17HP1A0245 Present 

37.  K.SHALEM RAJU 17HP1A0248 Absent 



38.  NAMALA.S.S.CHARAN 17HP1A0249 Present 

39.   PANDIRIPALLI SUDHEER 17HP1A0250 Present 

40.  G.UMESH CHANDRA 17HP1A0251 Present 

41.  CH.VENKATESWARA RAJU 17HP1A0254 Present 

42.  KHATRI YASHVANTH 17HP1A0255 Absent 

43.  D.H.N.SAILAJA 18HP5A0201 Present 

44.  K.NANDINI 18HP5A0202 Present 

45.  M.S.SRAVANI 18HP5A0203 Present 

46.  N.TEJASRI 18HP5A0204 Present 

47.  B.YASASVI 18HP5A0205 Present 

48.  S.HARISH 18HP5A0206 Present 

49.  I.HARSHAVARDHAN 18HP5A0207 Present 

50.  G.HEMANTH 18HP5A0208 Present 

51.  J.NARESH 18HP5A0209 Present 

52.  G.RITHVICK 18HP5A0210 Absent 

53.  P.ROHIT KUMAR 18HP5A0211 Present 

54.  K.SAI TEJA 18HP5A0212 Present 

55.  P.VENKATESH 18HP5A0213 Present 

56.  G.VENKATESWARA RAO 18HP5A0214 Present 

57.  D.IJAK 16HP1A0238 Present 

58.  
P. PRVEEN KUMAR 17HP1A0240 

Present 

59.  
J.ANEELA 18HP1A0201 

Present 

60.  
T.BHUVANA SRI 18HP1A0202 

Present 

61.  
K.CHINSU SUJANA 18HP1A0203 

Present 

62.  
K.HADASSA EVANJILIN 18HP1A0204 

Present 

63.  
L.KALYANI 18HP1A0205 

Present 

64.  
J.KEERTHANA 18HP1A0206 

Present 

65.  
M.LIKHITHA 18HP1A0207 

Present 

66.  
K.MEGHANA 18HP1A0208 

Present 

67.  
NISHI AGARWAL 18HP1A0209 

Present 

68.  
A.RAKSHITHA 18HP1A0210 

Present 

69.  
B.SHELSHI NAMRATHA 18HP1A0211 

Present 

70.  
R.SOWMYA 18HP1A0212 

Present 

71.  
L.SPANDANA 18HP1A0213 

Present 

72.  
G.SUGUNA SREE 18HP1A0214 

Present 

73.  
K.TEJA MAHESWARI 18HP1A0215 

Present 

74.  
R.VAISHNAVI 18HP1A0217 

Present 

75.  
G.VIGNATHA VIMAL 18HP1A0218 

Present 

76.  
M.VIJAYA LAKSHMI 18HP1A0219 

Present 

77.  
M.AJAY  18HP1A0220 

Present 



78.  
H.ARJUN BABU 18HP1A0221 

Present 

79.  
D.BALAJI 18HP1A0222 

Present 

80.  
B.BHANU KIRAN 18HP1A0223 

Present 

81.  
R.D.HANUMANTH 18HP1A0224 

Present 

82.  
S.GOUTHAM SAI 18HP1A0225 

Present 

83.  
P.HARI PAVAN 18HP1A0226 

Present 

84.  
G.JIGNESH 18HP1A0227 

Present 

85.  
G.KARTHIK 18HP1A0228 

Present 

86.  
N.KRISHNA REDDY 18HP1A0229 

Present 

87.  
N.MADHUSUDHAN 18HP1A0230 

Present 

88.  
SK.MEHABOOB SUBANI 18HP1A0231 

Present 

89.  
N.MAHARSHI 18HP1A0232 

Present 

90.  
J.M.V.SAI KRISHNA 18HP1A0233 

Present 

91.  
S.NAGARAJU 18HP1A0234 

Present 

92.  
T.NARENDRA 18HP1A0235 

Present 

93.  
P.NEERAJ KUMAR 18HP1A0236 

Present 

94.  
N.PAVAN KUMAR 18HP1A0237 

Present 

95.  
P.PAVAN KUMAR 18HP1A0238 

Present 

96.  
K.PRASAD 18HP1A0239 

Present 

97.  
G.PRAVARDHAN 18HP1A0240 

Present 

98.  
P.ROHIT 18HP1A0241 

Present 

99.  
B.SATHVIK 18HP1A0243 

Present 

100.  
J.SIVA SAI 18HP1A0244 

Present 

101.  
T.SURESH 18HP1A0245 

Present 

102.  
K.SURESH 18HP1A0246 

Present 

103.  
D.TEJPAUL 18HP1A0247 

Present 

104.  
U.TEJASWI TARUN 18HP1A0248 

Present 

105.  
CH.TRINADH 18HP1A0250 

Present 

106.  
S.V.RAVINDRA REDDY 18HP1A0251 

Present 

107.  
G.V.VAMSI 18HP1A0252 

Present 

108.  
G.VIJAY KALYAN 18HP1A0253 

Present 

109.  
B MADHURI 19HP5A0201 

Present 

110.  
B MEGHANA 19HP5A0202 

Present 

111.  
K MONIKA 19HP5A0203 

Present 

112.  
P ROSHINI DEVI 19HP5A0204 

Present 

113.  
D ADINARAYANA 19HP5A0205 

Present 

114.  
T AJAY BABU 19HP5A0206 

Present 

115.  
P HARI VENKATA SAI KISHORE 19HP5A0207 

Present 

116.  
B SAIKUMAR 19HP5A0208 

Present 



117.  
J SAMBHU VARDHAN 19HP5A0209 

Present 

118.  
N S J RAMA SARMA 19HP5A0210 

Present 

119.  
U SYAM PRASAD 19HP5A0211 

Present 

120.  
K VAMSI 19HP5A0212 

Present 

 

                                                                                                                                
Dr G Naveen Kumar 

                                                   HOD - EEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering & Technology 
(Approved by AICTE, affiliated to JNTUK, an ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution) 

Department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering 
     

Dt: 31-09-2020. 

 

Circular 

                 This is to inform the students of 3rd EEE that there will be a Virtual Industrial visit on 

02-10-2020 to “132KV/33KV Substation”. Hence, all the 3rd year students are expected to attend 

without fail.  

 

           

                                      
                Dr G Naveen Kumar 

                                                   HOD - EEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Virtual Industrial Visit: 132KV/33KV Substation  

Date of Visit: 02nd August 2020 

Sample Certificates of Virtual Visit 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



Attendance 

S.No. Name of the Student Roll No. Present/Absent 

1.  J.ANEELA 18HP1A0201 
Present 

2.  T.BHUVANA SRI 18HP1A0202 
Present 

3.  K.CHINSU SUJANA 18HP1A0203 
Present 

4.  K.HADASSA EVANJILIN 18HP1A0204 
Present 

5.  L.KALYANI 18HP1A0205 
Present 

6.  J.KEERTHANA 18HP1A0206 
Present 

7.  M.LIKHITHA 18HP1A0207 
Present 

8.  K.MEGHANA 18HP1A0208 
Present 

9.  NISHI AGARWAL 18HP1A0209 
Present 

10.  A.RAKSHITHA 18HP1A0210 
Present 

11.  B.SHELSHI NAMRATHA 18HP1A0211 
Present 

12.  R.SOWMYA 18HP1A0212 
Present 

13.  L.SPANDANA 18HP1A0213 
Present 

14.  G.SUGUNA SREE 18HP1A0214 
Present 

15.  K.TEJA MAHESWARI 18HP1A0215 
Present 

16.  R.VAISHNAVI 18HP1A0217 
Present 

17.  G.VIGNATHA VIMAL 18HP1A0218 
Present 

18.  M.VIJAYA LAKSHMI 18HP1A0219 
Present 

19.  M.AJAY  18HP1A0220 
Present 

20.  H.ARJUN BABU 18HP1A0221 
Present 

21.  D.BALAJI 18HP1A0222 
Present 

22.  B.BHANU KIRAN 18HP1A0223 
Present 

23.  R.D.HANUMANTH 18HP1A0224 
Present 

24.  S.GOUTHAM SAI 18HP1A0225 
Present 

25.  P.HARI PAVAN 18HP1A0226 
Present 

26.  G.JIGNESH 18HP1A0227 
Present 

27.  G.KARTHIK 18HP1A0228 
Present 

28.  N.KRISHNA REDDY 18HP1A0229 
Present 

29.  N.MADHUSUDHAN 18HP1A0230 
Present 

30.  SK.MEHABOOB SUBANI 18HP1A0231 
Present 

31.  N.MAHARSHI 18HP1A0232 
Present 

32.  J.M.V.SAI KRISHNA 18HP1A0233 
Present 

33.  S.NAGARAJU 18HP1A0234 
Present 

34.  T.NARENDRA 18HP1A0235 
Present 

35.  P.NEERAJ KUMAR 18HP1A0236 
Present 

36.  N.PAVAN KUMAR 18HP1A0237 
Present 

37.  P.PAVAN KUMAR 18HP1A0238 
Present 



38.  K.PRASAD 18HP1A0239 
Present 

39.  G.PRAVARDHAN 18HP1A0240 
Present 

40.  P.ROHIT 18HP1A0241 
Present 

41.  B.SATHVIK 18HP1A0243 
Present 

42.  J.SIVA SAI 18HP1A0244 
Present 

43.  T.SURESH 18HP1A0245 
Present 

44.  K.SURESH 18HP1A0246 
Present 

45.  D.TEJPAUL 18HP1A0247 
Present 

46.  U.TEJASWI TARUN 18HP1A0248 
Present 

47.  CH.TRINADH 18HP1A0250 
Present 

48.  S.V.RAVINDRA REDDY 18HP1A0251 
Present 

49.  G.V.VAMSI 18HP1A0252 
Present 

50.  G.VIJAY KALYAN 18HP1A0253 
Present 

51.  B MADHURI 19HP5A0201 
Present 

52.  B MEGHANA 19HP5A0202 
Present 

53.  K MONIKA 19HP5A0203 
Present 

54.  P ROSHINI DEVI 19HP5A0204 
Present 

55.  D ADINARAYANA 19HP5A0205 
Present 

56.  T AJAY BABU 19HP5A0206 
Present 

57.  P HARI VENKATA SAI 

KISHORE 19HP5A0207 

Present 

58.  B SAIKUMAR 19HP5A0208 
Present 

59.  J SAMBHU VARDHAN 19HP5A0209 
Present 

60.  N S J RAMA SARMA 19HP5A0210 
Present 

61.  U SYAM PRASAD 19HP5A0211 
Present 

62.  K VAMSI 19HP5A0212 Present 

 

                                                                                                                
Dr G Naveen Kumar 

                                                   HOD - EEE 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering & Technology 
(Approved by AICTE, affiliated to JNTUK, an ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution) 

Department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering 
     

Dt: 21-09-2020. 

 

Circular 

                 This is to inform the students of 3rd and 4th EEE that there will be a Virtual Industrial 

visit on 22-09-2020 to “Switchgear Panel Manufacturing Unit”. Hence, all the aforementioned 

students are expected to attend without fail.  

 

           

                                     
                Dr G Naveen Kumar 

                                                   HOD - EEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Virtual Industrial Visit: Switchgear Panel Manufacturing Unit 

Date of Visit: 22nd July 2020 

Sample Certificates of Virtual Visit 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

Attendance 

 

S.No. Name of the Student Roll No. 
Present/Absent 

1.  S.CHELSI VEDA SAHITHI 17HP1A0201 Present 

2.  KALIVARAPU DEEPIKA 17HP1A0202 Present 

3.  KATIKI JYOTHI 17HP1A0205 Present 

4.  KAJOL VIJAYA JASHNAVI 17HP1A0206 Present 

5.  MATANGI KIRANMAI 17HP1A0207 Present 

6.  M.LAKSHMI KOUSALYA 17HP1A0208 Present 

7.  AKULA LAKSHMI PRASANNA 17HP1A0209 Present 

8.  HALAVATH PRAGNA  17HP1A0211 Present 

9.  KAKOLLU PRATHIMA 17HP1A0212 Present 

10.  UPPUTOORI PRATYUSHA 17HP1A0213 Present 

11.  KASARABADA PRIYANKA 17HP1A0214 Present 

12.  R.P.N.S PRASANNA 17HP1A0215 Present 

13.  A.S.S.CHITKALA 17HP1A0216 Present 

14.  K.SPANDANA 17HP1A0217 Present 



15.  P.SUMASREE 17HP1A0219 Present 

16.  KOLAVENTY SUSMITHA 17HP1A0220 Present 

17.  SANDIRI VISHNU PRIYA 17HP1A0221 Present 

18.  TIRUMALASETTI YAMINI 17HP1A0222 Present 

19.  KOTTI YOGINI 17HP1A0223 Present 

20.  CHAPPIDI AJAY 17HP1A0224 Present 

21.  MEDAGAM ASHOK REDDY 17HP1A0225 Present 

22.  G.BASIL NIRMAL KUMAR 17HP1A0226 Present 

23.  NEELA BHANU PRAKASH 17HP1A0227 Present 

24.  VAKA GOWRY SHANKAR 17HP1A0228 Present 

25.  K.INDRASENA REDDY 17HP1A0229 Present 

26.  SWARNA KRISHNA VAMSI 17HP1A0231 Present 

27.  S.LAKSHMI NISHANTH 17HP1A0232 Present 

28.  SK.MUBASHERUDDIN 17HP1A0233 Present 

29.  CH.PAUL BHAKT SINGH 17HP1A0235 Present 

30.  P.PRABHU SUSHANTH 17HP1A0236 Present 

31.  N.PRASHANTH KUMAR 17HP1A0238 Present 

32.  BATCHU PRAVEEN 17HP1A0239 Present 

33.  MAGANTI RAGHU 17HP1A0241 Present 

34.  KODISETTY RAKESH 17HP1A0243 Present 

35.  PARUVU RAVITEJA 17HP1A0244 Present 

36.  B.S.V.PAVAN KALYAN 17HP1A0245 Present 

37.  K.SHALEM RAJU 17HP1A0248 Present 

38.  NAMALA.S.S.CHARAN 17HP1A0249 Present 

39.   PANDIRIPALLI SUDHEER 17HP1A0250 Present 

40.  G.UMESH CHANDRA 17HP1A0251 Present 

41.  CH.VENKATESWARA RAJU 17HP1A0254 Present 

42.  KHATRI YASHVANTH 17HP1A0255 Present 

43.  D.H.N.SAILAJA 18HP5A0201 Present 

44.  K.NANDINI 18HP5A0202 Present 

45.  M.S.SRAVANI 18HP5A0203 Present 

46.  N.TEJASRI 18HP5A0204 Present 

47.  B.YASASVI 18HP5A0205 Present 

48.  S.HARISH 18HP5A0206 Present 

49.  I.HARSHAVARDHAN 18HP5A0207 Present 

50.  G.HEMANTH 18HP5A0208 Present 

51.  J.NARESH 18HP5A0209 Present 

52.  G.RITHVICK 18HP5A0210 Present 

53.  P.ROHIT KUMAR 18HP5A0211 Present 

54.  K.SAI TEJA 18HP5A0212 Present 

55.  P.VENKATESH 18HP5A0213 Present 



56.  G.VENKATESWARA RAO 18HP5A0214 Present 

57.  D.IJAK 16HP1A0238 Present 

58.  
P. PRVEEN KUMAR 17HP1A0240 

Present 

59.  
J.ANEELA 18HP1A0201 

Present 

60.  
T.BHUVANA SRI 18HP1A0202 

Present 

61.  
K.CHINSU SUJANA 18HP1A0203 

Present 

62.  
K.HADASSA EVANJILIN 18HP1A0204 

Present 

63.  
L.KALYANI 18HP1A0205 

Present 

64.  
J.KEERTHANA 18HP1A0206 

Present 

65.  
M.LIKHITHA 18HP1A0207 

Present 

66.  
K.MEGHANA 18HP1A0208 

Present 

67.  
NISHI AGARWAL 18HP1A0209 

Present 

68.  
A.RAKSHITHA 18HP1A0210 

Present 

69.  
B.SHELSHI NAMRATHA 18HP1A0211 

Present 

70.  
R.SOWMYA 18HP1A0212 

Present 

71.  
L.SPANDANA 18HP1A0213 

Present 

72.  
G.SUGUNA SREE 18HP1A0214 

Present 

73.  
K.TEJA MAHESWARI 18HP1A0215 

Present 

74.  
R.VAISHNAVI 18HP1A0217 

Present 

75.  
G.VIGNATHA VIMAL 18HP1A0218 

Present 

76.  
M.VIJAYA LAKSHMI 18HP1A0219 

Present 

77.  
M.AJAY  18HP1A0220 

Present 

78.  
H.ARJUN BABU 18HP1A0221 

Present 

79.  
D.BALAJI 18HP1A0222 

Present 

80.  
B.BHANU KIRAN 18HP1A0223 

Present 

81.  
R.D.HANUMANTH 18HP1A0224 

Present 

82.  
S.GOUTHAM SAI 18HP1A0225 

Present 

83.  
P.HARI PAVAN 18HP1A0226 

Present 

84.  
G.JIGNESH 18HP1A0227 

Present 

85.  
G.KARTHIK 18HP1A0228 

Present 

86.  
N.KRISHNA REDDY 18HP1A0229 

Present 

87.  
N.MADHUSUDHAN 18HP1A0230 

Present 

88.  
SK.MEHABOOB SUBANI 18HP1A0231 

Present 

89.  
N.MAHARSHI 18HP1A0232 

Present 

90.  
J.M.V.SAI KRISHNA 18HP1A0233 

Present 

91.  
S.NAGARAJU 18HP1A0234 

Present 

92.  
T.NARENDRA 18HP1A0235 

Present 

93.  
P.NEERAJ KUMAR 18HP1A0236 

Present 

94.  
N.PAVAN KUMAR 18HP1A0237 

Present 



95.  
P.PAVAN KUMAR 18HP1A0238 

Present 

96.  
K.PRASAD 18HP1A0239 

Present 

97.  
G.PRAVARDHAN 18HP1A0240 

Present 

98.  
P.ROHIT 18HP1A0241 

Present 

99.  
B.SATHVIK 18HP1A0243 

Present 

100.  
J.SIVA SAI 18HP1A0244 

Present 

101.  
T.SURESH 18HP1A0245 

Present 

102.  
K.SURESH 18HP1A0246 

Present 

103.  
D.TEJPAUL 18HP1A0247 

Present 

104.  
U.TEJASWI TARUN 18HP1A0248 

Present 

105.  
CH.TRINADH 18HP1A0250 

Present 

106.  
S.V.RAVINDRA REDDY 18HP1A0251 

Present 

107.  
G.V.VAMSI 18HP1A0252 

Present 

108.  
G.VIJAY KALYAN 18HP1A0253 

Present 

109.  
B MADHURI 19HP5A0201 

Present 

110.  
B MEGHANA 19HP5A0202 

Present 

111.  
K MONIKA 19HP5A0203 

Present 

112.  
P ROSHINI DEVI 19HP5A0204 

Present 

113.  
D ADINARAYANA 19HP5A0205 

Present 

114.  
T AJAY BABU 19HP5A0206 

Present 

115.  
P HARI VENKATA SAI KISHORE 19HP5A0207 

Present 

116.  
B SAIKUMAR 19HP5A0208 

Present 

117.  
J SAMBHU VARDHAN 19HP5A0209 

Present 

118.  
N S J RAMA SARMA 19HP5A0210 

Present 

119.  
U SYAM PRASAD 19HP5A0211 

Present 

120.  
K VAMSI 19HP5A0212 

Present 

 

                                                                                                                         
Dr G Naveen Kumar 

                                                   HOD - EEE 

 































HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICALENGINEERS 
HIEE 

An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED Organization 
# 8-3-191/101, UMASHANKar building, Opp: Vengairao Nagar Post office, 
Vengal Rao Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana -500038. 

REGD. NO. 00YY33887503 

INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 2020 

This is to certify that Mr/ Ms. LAM SPANDANA 

LAM SUDHAKAR Son/Daughter of.
Has successfully completed the * SOLAR PV PLANT DESIGN Training program 

From 06/07/2020to21/07/2020 
During the period he/she attended the course regularly and keenly participated in the 

course activities 

Date of Issue 21/07/2020 

Authorised Signatory 



HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICALENGINEERS 
HIEE 

An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED Organization 
#8-3-191/101, UMASHANKar bullding, Opp : Vengairao Nagar post offce, 

Vengal Rao Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500038. 

REGD. NO. 0OYY33887503 

INTERNSHIP PROGRAM - 202o 

This is to certify that Mr/ Ms. KOLA CHINSU SUJANA 

Son /Daughter of KOLA ANANADA RAO 

Has successfully completed the sOLAR PV PLANT DESIGN Training program 
From 06/07/2020 to21/07/2020 

During the period he/she attended the course regularly and keenly participated in the 

course activities 

Date of Issue 21/07/2020 

Authorised Signatoryy 



HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICALENGINEERS HIEE 
An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED Organization 

#8-3-191/101, UMASHANKar building, Opp : Vengairao Nagar Post offlce, 
Vengal Rao Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500038. 

REGD. NO. 00YY33887503 

INTERNSHIP PROGRAM - 2020 

This is to certify that Mr/Ms. ANEELA JERRIPOTHULA 

Son/Daughter of RAVIKUMAR JERRIPOTHULA 

Has successfully comple ted the " SOLAR PV PLANT DESIGN " Training program 

From06/07/2020 to 21/07/2020 

During the period he/she attended the course regularly and keenly participated in the 

course activities 
of& 

Date of Issue: 21/07/2020 

Authorised Signatory 



HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICALENGINEERS 
HIEE 

An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED Organization 
#8-3-191/101, UMASHANKar bullding, Opp : Vengalrao Nagar Post office, 

Vengal Rao Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500038. 

REGD. NO. 0OYY33887503 

INTERNSHIP PROGRAM -2020 

B. SHELSY NAMRATHA This is to certify that Mr/ Ms. 

Son/Daughter of B. YESUPADAM 

Has successfully completed the « SOLAR PV PLANT DESIGN Training program 
From06/07/2020 to 21/07/2020 

During the period he/she attended the course regularly and keenly participated in the 

course activities 

Date of Issue 21/07/2020 

Authorised Signatory 



HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICALENGINEERS 
An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED Organtzation 

3-39/104, UmaswaNKas bulkdns, app: Vergsrao Magar ot amc, 
Vengel Raa Nga, Sunder Nagr, Hyderebad, Telengana 50oo38. 

REGD. NO. 00YY33887503 

INTERNSHIP PROGRAM - 2020 

This is to certify that Mr/ Ms. KOLLURI HADHASSA EVANJALIN 

Son /Daughter of KOLLURI sURESH 
ww.uewwwtme-vwwmaw ww. we 

Has successfully completed the SOLAR PV PLANT DESIGN " Training program 

From 05/07/2020to 21/07/2020 
Durtng the period he/she attended the course regularty and keenly partkipated is the 

cnurs" nctivities 

Dute of Issue:21/07/2020 

Authorised Signatory 



HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICALENGINEERS HIEE 
An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED Organization 

#8-3-191/101, UMASHANKar buillding, Opp: Vengalrao Nagar Post office,
Vengal Rao Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500038. 

REGD. NO. 0OYY33887503 

INTERNSHIP PROGRAM -202O 

This is to certify that Mr/ Ms. RAKSHITHA. ARAVAPALLI 

Son /Daughter of VENKATESWARA RAO 

Has successfully completed the SOLAR PV PLANT DESIGN Training program 
From06/07/2020 to 21/07/2020 

During the period he/she attended the course regularly and keenly participated in the 

course activities 

El 

Date of Issue : 21/07/2020 

Authorised Signatory 



HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICALENGINEERS 
HIEE 

An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED Organízation 
#8-3-191/101, UMASHANKar building, Opp: Vengalrao Nagar Post office, 

Vengal Rao Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500038. 

REGD. NO. 00YY33887503 HIEE 

INTERNSHIP PROGRAM - 2020 

This is to certify that Mr/Ms. RUDRARAJU VAISHNAVI 

RUDRARAJU VENKATA NARASIMHA RAJU Son /Daughter of 

Training program sOLAR PV PLANT DESIGN Has successfully completed the 

From06/07/2020 to 21/07/2020 

During the period he/she attended the course regularly and keenly participated in the 

course activities

D apAH Date of Issue: 21/07/2020 

Authorised Signatory 



5L 
HYDERABAD INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS 

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Organisation 
REGD. NO, 00YY33887503 

This is to Certify that Mr/Ms Suguna Sree Gujjarlapudi 
fromAndhra Loyola Institute of Engg and Tech 
completed the "2 DAY SOLAR PV DESIGNwebinar program 

has successfully 

from_21st Sep'20 to 22nd Sep'20 
During this period he/she has attended the course regularly and keenly 

participated in the course activities. 
YDERABAD 

Date: 23rd Sep 20 

hPla Place: Hyderabad Authorised Signatorya 
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